Notice of Varlation of Off-Street Parking Place Charges

The Borough Council of Newcastle-under-Lyme hereby gives notice pursuant to section 35(c) of the
Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 that, with effect from 6th April 2012, the revised charges payable in
respect of the off-street parking places specified in the Schedule hereto in relation to the parking of

vehicles shall be as detailed in such Schedule.

Dated this 15th day of March 2012 N-mu

MR N CLIFTON
Executive Director
(Regeneration and Development)

Civic Offices, Merrial Street, Newcastle, Staffs, ST5 2AG
(Ref: GW)

SCHEDULE
MIDWAY / RYECROFT (Zone A)
Permitted Time Current Charge
Y2 Hour £0.70
1 Hour £1.10
2 Hours £2.10
3 Hours £3.20
4 Hours £4.25
Season Ticket — Quarterly £230.00
CORPORATION STREET (Zone A)
¥ Hour £0.75
1 Hour £1.50
MERRIAL STREET (SATURDAY ONLY) (Zone A)
Y2 Hour £0.75
1 Hour £1.50
CIVIC OFFICES (SATURDAY ONLY) (Zone A)
1 Hour £0.90
2 Hours £1.75
3 Hours £2.65
4 Hours £4.00
GOOSE STREET (Zone B)
1 Hour £0.90
2 Hours £1.75
3 Hours £2.65
4 Hours £4.00
24 Hours £5.00
Season Ticket — Quarterly £220.00
CHERRY ORCHARD (Zone B)
1 Hour £0.90
2 Hours £1.75
3 Hours £2.65
4 Hours £4.00
24 Hours £5.00

Season Ticket — Quarterly £220.00

Revised Charge

£0.70
£1.10
£2.10
£3.20
£4.20
£230.00

£0.80
£1.50

£0.80
£1.50

£1.00
£1.90
£2.80
£4.00

£1.00
£1.90
£2.80
£4.00
£5.20
£230.00

£1.00
£1.90
£2.80
£4.00
£5.20
£230.00

SCHOOL STREET / BARRACKS ROAD(Zone B)
1 Hour

2 Hours

3 Hours

4 Hours

24 Hours

Season Ticket — Quarterly

HASSELL STREET (Zone B)
1 Hour

2 Hours

3 Hours

4 Hours

24 Hours

Season Tickets — Quarterly
Residents’ Permits — Quarterly

WINDSOR STREET (Zone B)
1 Hour

2 Hours

School Permit (Restricted)

BLACKFRIARS (Zone C)
Permitted Time

1 Hour

2 Hours

3 Hours

4 Hours

6 Hours

24 Hours

Season Ticket — Quarterly

SILVERDALE ROAD (Zone C)
Permitted Time

1 Hour

2 Hours

3 Hours

6 Hours

24 Hours

Season Tickets — Quarterly
Residents’ Permits — Quarterly

KING STREET (Zone C)
Permitted Time

1 Hour

2 Hours

3 Hours

6 Hours

24 Hours

Season Tickets — Quarterly

REAR OF HIGH STREET
Season Ticket — Quarterly

BANKSIDE
Season Ticket ~ Quarterly

£0.90
£1.75
£2.65
£4.00
£5.00
£220.00

£0.90
£1.75
£2.65
£4.00
£5.00
£220.00
£47.50

£0.90
£2.00
£2.25

£0.65
£1.25
£1.80
£2.45

£3.00
£130.00

£0.65
£1.25
£1.80

£3.00

£130.00
£50.00

£0.65
£1.25
£1.80
£3.00
£130.00
£220.00

£130.00

£1.00
£1.90
£2.80
£4.00
£6.20
£230.00

£1.00
£1.90
£2.80
£4.00
£5.20
£230.00
£50.00

£1.00
£2.00
£3.00

£0.80
£1.50
£2.00
£2.50
£3.00
£3.50
£150.00

£0.80
£1.50
£2.00
£3.00
£3.50
£150.00
£50.00

£0.80
£1.50
£2.00
£3.00
£3.50
£150.00

£230.00

£150.00



