Notice of Variation of Off-Street Parking Place Charges

The Borough Council of Newcastle-under-Lyme hereby gives notice pursuant to section 35(c) of the Road Traffic Regulation Act 1984 that, with effect from 6th April 2012, the revised charges payable in respect of the off-street parking places specified in the Schedule hereto in relation to the parking of vehicles shall be as detailed in such Schedule.

Dated this 15th day of March 2012

MR N CLIFTON
Executive Director
(Regeneration and Development)

Civic Offices, Merrial Street, Newcastle, Staffs, ST5 2AG

(Ref: GW)

SCHEDULE

MIDWAY / RYECROFT (Zone A)		
Permitted Time	Current Charge	Revised Charge
½ Hour	£0.70	£0.70
1 Hour	£1.10	£1.10
2 Hours	£2.10	£2.10
3 Hours	£3.20	£3,20
4 Hours	£4.25	£4.20
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£230.00	£230.00
CORPORATION STREET (Zone A)		
½ Hour	£0.75	£0.80
1 Hour	£1.50	£1.50
MERRIAL STREET (SATURDAY ONLY) (Zone A)		
½ Hour	£0.75	20.80
1 Hour	£1.50	£1.50
CIVIC OFFICES (SATURDAY ONLY) (Zone A)		
1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£1.75	£1.90
3 Hours	£2.65	£2.80
4 Hours	£4.00	£4.00
GOOSE STREET (Zone B)		
1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£1.75	£1.90
3 Hours	£2.65	£2.80
4 Hours	£4.00	£4.00
24 Hours	£5.00	£5.20
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£220.00	£230.00
CHERRY ORCHARD (Zone B)		
1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£1.75	£1.90
3 Hours	£2.65	£2.80
4 Hours	£4.00	£4.00
24 Hours	£5.00	£5.20
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£220.00	£230.00

SCHOOL STREET / BARRACKS ROAD(Zone B)		30
1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£1.75	£1.90
3 Hours	£2.65	£2.80
4 Hours	£4.00	£4.00
24 Hours	£5.00	£5.20
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£220.00	£230.00
HARRELL CIDEET /7000 B)		
HASSELL STREET (Zone B) 1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£1.75	£1.90
3 Hours	£2.65	£2.80
4 Hours	£4.00	£4.00
24 Hours	£5.00	£5.20
=	-	
Season Tickets – Quarterly	£220.00	£230.00
Residents' Permits – Quarterly	£47.50	£50.00
WINDSOR STREET (Zone B)		
1 Hour	£0.90	£1.00
2 Hours	£2.00	£2.00
School Permit (Restricted)	£2.25	£3.00
BLACKFRIARS (Zone C)		
Permitted Time		
1 Hour	£0.65	£0.80
2 Hours	£1.25	£1.50
3 Hours	£1.80	£2.00
4 Hours	£2.45	£2.50
6 Hours	22.40	£3.00
24 Hours	£3.00	£3.50
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£130.00	£150.00
Season Hoket - Quarterly	2150.00	2100.00
SILVERDALE ROAD (Zone C)		
Permitted Time		
1 Hour	£0.65	£0.80
2 Hours	£1.25	£1.50
3 Hours	£1.80	£2.00
6 Hours	3	£3.00
24 Hours	£3.00	£3.50
Season Tickets – Quarterly	£130.00	£150.00
Residents' Permits – Quarterly	£50.00	£50.00
KING STREET (Zone C)		
Permitted Time		
1 Hour	£0.65	£0.80
2 Hours	£1.25	£1.50
3 Hours	£1.80	£2.00
6 Hours	21.00	£3.00
24 Hours	£3.00	£3.50
	£130.00	£150.00
Season Tickets – Quarterly	£ 130.00	£ 150.00
REAR OF HIGH STREET		
Season Ticket – Quarterly	£220.00	£230.00
BANKSIDE		
Season Ticket - Quarterly	£130.00	£150.00
· ·		